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< start of change >
[bookmark: _Toc97807452][bookmark: _Toc106185675][bookmark: _Toc114141564]C.4.4	Pass/Fail Criteria of Spatial correlation
This clause defines the pass/fail criteria of spatial correlation, this general pass/fail limits principle apply for all channel models in all FR1 frequency bands, for both combined and individual beams. 
The pass/fail limits for spatial correlation are formed as bands of ±10% of correlation capped at 100% for the upper limit for target correlation defined in clause C.3.4 of 35% (for CDL-C UMa @3600MHz, this value is 65%) and above. For target correlations below 35% (for CDL-C UMa @3600MHz, this value is 65%), the band is widened to ±20% capped at 0%. 
For the detailed pass/fail limit, the values are defined in the Table C.4.4-1 and Table C.4.4-2, for CDL-C UMi and CDL-C UMa channel model, respectively.
Table C.4.4-1: Spatial correlation pass/fail limits for CDL-C UMi channel model
	617 MHz
	722 MHz
	836.5 MHz
	1575.42 MHz
	1800 MHz

	Lower
	Upper
	Lower
	Upper
	Lower
	Upper
	Lower
	Upper
	Lower
	Upper

	0.90
	1.00
	0.90
	1.00
	0.90
	1.00
	0.90
	1.00
	0.90
	1.00

	0.90
	1.00
	0.90
	1.00
	0.90
	1.00
	0.90
	1.00
	0.90
	1.00

	0.90
	1.00
	0.90
	1.00
	0.90
	1.00
	0.90
	1.00
	0.90
	1.00

	0.90
	1.00
	0.90
	1.00
	0.90
	1.00
	0.90
	1.00
	0.89
	1.00

	0.89
	1.00
	0.89
	1.00
	0.89
	1.00
	0.89
	1.00
	0.89
	1.00

	0.88
	1.00
	0.88
	1.00
	0.88
	1.00
	0.89
	1.00
	0.88
	1.00

	0.74
	0.94
	0.74
	0.94
	0.86
	1.00
	0.89
	1.00
	0.87
	1.00

	0.70
	0.90
	0.70
	0.90
	0.72
	0.92
	0.88
	1.00
	0.85
	1.00

	
	
	0.81
	1.00
	0.63
	0.83
	0.87
	1.00
	0.82
	1.00

	
	
	0.89
	1.00
	0.71
	0.91
	0.86
	1.00
	0.77
	0.97

	
	
	
	
	0.85
	1.00
	0.84
	1.00
	0.29
	0.49

	
	
	
	
	0.90
	1.00
	0.81
	1.00
	0.00
	0.35

	
	
	
	
	
	
	0.77
	0.97
	0.04
	0.44

	
	
	
	
	
	
	0.56
	0.76
	0.52
	0.72

	
	
	
	
	
	
	0.34
	0.54
	0.84
	1.00

	
	
	
	
	
	
	0.10
	0.50
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	0.08
	0.48
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	0.27
	0.47
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	0.44
	0.64
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	0.65
	0.85
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	0.81
	1.00
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	0.89
	1.00
	
	

	
2132.5 MHz
	2450 MHz
	3600 MHz
	4700 MHz

	Lower
	Upper
	Lower
	Upper
	Lower
	Upper
	Lower
	Upper

	0.90
	1.00
	0.90
	1.00
	0.90
	1.00
	0.90
	1.00

	0.90
	1.00
	0.90
	1.00
	0.90
	1.00
	0.90
	1.00

	0.90
	1.00
	0.90
	1.00
	0.90
	1.00
	0.90
	1.00

	0.89
	1.00
	0.89
	1.00
	0.89
	1.00
	0.89
	1.00

	0.89
	1.00
	0.89
	1.00
	0.89
	1.00
	0.89
	1.00

	0.88
	1.00
	0.89
	1.00
	0.89
	1.00
	0.89
	1.00

	0.87
	1.00
	0.88
	1.00
	0.88
	1.00
	0.88
	1.00

	0.860.85
	1.00
	0.87
	1.00
	0.88
	1.00
	0.88
	1.00

	0.830.82
	1.00
	0.85
	1.00
	0.87
	1.00
	0.88
	1.00

	0.790.77
	0.990.97
	0.82
	1.00
	0.87
	1.00
	0.87
	1.00

	0.740.29
	0.940.49
	0.78
	0.98
	0.85
	1.00
	0.87
	1.00

	0.670.00
	0.870.35
	0.73
	0.93
	0.83
	1.00
	0.86
	1.00

	0.070.04
	0.470.44
	0.66
	0.86
	0.80
	1.00
	0.85
	1.00

	00.52
	0.340.72
	0.00
	0.39
	0.76
	0.96
	0.83
	1.00

	00.84
	0.341.00
	0.06
	0.46
	0.71
	0.91
	0.81
	1.00

	0.060.90
	0.461.00
	0.27
	0.47
	0.65
	0.85
	0.77
	0.97

	0.610.90
	0.811.00
	0.00
	0.39
	0.58
	0.78
	0.73
	0.93

	0.870.90
	1.00
	0.09
	0.49
	0.49
	0.69
	0.68
	0.88

	
	
	0.64
	0.84
	0.39
	0.59
	0.62
	0.82

	
	
	0.87
	1.00
	0.03
	0.43
	0.54
	0.74

	
	
	
	
	0.52
	0.72
	0.46
	0.66

	
	
	
	
	0.75
	0.95
	0.37
	0.57

	
	
	
	
	0.83
	1.00
	0.27
	0.47

	
	
	
	
	0.82
	1.00
	0.07
	0.47

	
	
	
	
	0.69
	0.89
	0.00
	0.38

	
	
	
	
	0.32
	0.52
	0.41
	0.61

	
	
	
	
	0.00
	0.35
	0.73
	0.93

	
	
	
	
	0.50
	0.70
	0.85
	1.00

	
	
	
	
	0.80
	1.00
	0.79
	0.99

	
	
	
	
	0.90
	1.00
	0.70
	0.90

	
	
	
	
	
	
	0.68
	0.88

	
	
	
	
	
	
	0.78
	0.98

	
	
	
	
	
	
	0.88
	1.00

	
	
	
	
	
	
	0.81
	1.00

	
	
	
	
	
	
	0.43
	0.63

	
	
	
	
	
	
	0.00
	0.29

	
	
	
	
	
	
	0.40
	0.60

	
	
	
	
	
	
	0.72
	0.92

	
	
	
	
	
	
	0.87
	1.00




















< end of change >

